90.2021-CF-003481- AMD

OBTS Number	. 0	296	46	#	AR	REST /	NOTIO	CE TO) APPE	EAR		. Atrest 2. N.T.A.	1. Request i	be Warmet for Capies	1	JUVI	ENILE	Γ
Agency ORI No			Agency Na								y Report No	mber (N.T.A.	s only)					_
Charge Type:	<u>0500800</u>				<u>ach Polic</u>			<u>t</u>		19	4	2021-0	000710	9		13/	fultiple .	_
Check as many	1. Felo			3. Misdomessor 3. Traffic Misdom	eestor	5. Ordin						Reter Type			,	lo	Newspace	·
Location of Arm	est (Including Name	<u>.</u>					-	Loca	ation of Office	ne (Business N	ene, Address						dicator	_
GEOR(GIA AVE &	ROSELA.		WPB FL	33405	Bookin	g Time	30 Jail De		ORGIA .		OSELA Tena		R, WEST	PALM	BEAC	CH, FL	<u>-</u>
	12/2021	17:	22	05/12/20	21	1	7:32						S	<u>HEEHA</u>	NS TO	WING		
	e, Middle) LES, JASO	N RYAN	1					ias				, DOB, Soc. S						
	- Americae Indian	1 100	Sex 1	Date of Birth 10/17/	/1070	Height 5'07	- 1	7cight 178		bye Color 20 1/ 1/71	_ 1~	eir Color DIAI	ID OP	Comple			haild Nationalism	
	O - Asian Nacos, Usique Physic				19/9	1307		1/6		BLUI Annital Status S		BLU	VD OR		Influence		Mediu	7
	Street, Apt. Number)			(City) MRCH	FI 33406	(State)		(Zip)	L,	<u> </u>	Home	7561) 56	2.6700	1, City	ce Type: 3. Floride		1 2	<u>_</u> ե
Personness Adds	CREMON	ober)		(City)		(State)		(Zip)			Mobile		0-0700		Source	AVID		<u>-</u>
	es (Name, Street)	I DIG III		(City)	L 33400	(State)		(Zip)			Work?	bose		Occupa	tion	known		_
D/L Number, St		70 / ET	Soc. Se	c. Number		INS Number		•		Place of Birth				Stinenship	Un			
Co-Defeadant N	4243679377 Sand (Last, First, Mic			لب		<u> </u>		Race	Sex	Dute of B		I BEAC	1	US 1. Arrested			3. June	ملنده
Co-Defendant N	lame (Last, First, Mic	idic)		-				Race	Sex	Date of B	Irth			2. At Large 1. Arrested			5. Jave	
<u> </u>				.,	Mana // and	t, First, Middle	a .		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	_L				2. At Large		emenor		
Parent Legal Costs						.,,												
Addmin (Street,	, Apt. Number)			(Ci	ty)		(State))	æ	lp)					Business P	Thomas		
Notified by: (N	(acrec)				•			Desc		Ti	ac	L. He	E DISPOSITI adied/Process partment and	red within	2. TOT I/ 3. Incarca			
Released To: (P	Name)			•	Relationship			Deto	1	Th		7						
Yes, by: Drug Activity N. N/A P. Possess	S. Sell B. Buy T. Traffic	R. Samagle D. Deliver E. Usa	K. Die	No:	Manufacture/ Produce/ Cultivate	Z. Other		Dr N.	Yes Type N/A Amphetamin	B. Bedi C. Coca	ine	H. Hallacia M. Marijua O. Opium/I	m	P. Paraphorpali Equipment S. Synthetic	V. U. U	inknown ther		
Charge Descript POSSE	ion ESSION OF	SCHEDU	LE IV	SUBSTAN	VCE	× 90	a x		7		1	893.13(I	m of RD	<u>フ</u>	
Dong Activity	Drug Type N	Amount / Unit	/	Officere #		Counts 1	Domestic V	iolence N	Warrant /	Capins Number					Bond		-	
Change Descrip	AMAGE TO	O PERSON	I/PPAP	FDTV						··		316.193		4		a of ORD	•	
Dear Activity	Drag Type			Officers #					Wastent /	Capins Number		J10.17.	(301)	-6	Boom	+		
Charge Descript	N I		/-	1		12	ОΥ	N	<u> </u>		s	tatute Violetic	a Number		Violetic	on of ORD	1	
Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit	,	Officer #		Counts	Domestic V		Warrant /	Capias Number					Bond			
Health / Appear	nt Physical Condition	of Defendant	/_				ΠY	LI N	1 '	ledge of the fol	loving:	Mental	Escape	Rink D Me	edication	Deformitie	ա 🛭 հար	nies
Check which ap	_			Parent/Guardian	-	O.T. County is	il PROP	ERTY - R	Explain: accived By		Released	I В у		R	elemed To		·····	
Transported By	☐ Post	ad Boad	South Con	nty Mental Health			Date	ramporte	d Ti	me Transported	Other						· · · · · ·	
☐ INST	RUCTION N	O. 1 - Mand	atory an	pearance in	court		' 	ocation (C	Court, Room)		1			<u> </u>	- 			<u></u>
	RUCTION N	O. 2 - You r	need not	appear in C		Page 2.	-	Court Deto	and Time						<u>22 €</u>	1 . 1		
LAGREE TO	APPEAR AT T		_				SE CHARC	ED OR	TO PAY 1	HE FINE SU	BSCRIBE	D. IUND	ERSTAND	THAT SHO	¥.		No hoto	ur j
I WILLFULI	LY FAIL TO APP REST SHALL B	ÉAR BEFORE	THE COU	CT AS REQUI	RED BY THIS	NOTICE TO	APPEAR	, THAT	I MAY BE	HELD IN C	OMTEMP	T OF COU	RT AND A	WARREN	P		ailable	
				m	1									<u> </u>	Ĭ	ယ	5	
1 -		Signature of De						mes :				te Signed		ار 108	설문	PΉ	Į.	5
I UNDERST	TO RECEIVE RI AND THAT STA I MAY REVOKE	NDARD TEXT	MESSAGE	RATES MAY	APPLY			ŒSSAG	E TO THE		DENTIFIE) 5 68-6		INITIA		当2 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13	# သူ	у. с Ч.	: 4
ROLD for Other					Signature of Amer		<u> </u>	Z #,	×L		Name Veri	fication (Print	ed by Arresto	t)	711 711			-
	angerous	Recision Arre	ust		Name of Armsting				9	LD.#	(PRINT)	1						
Security Dogusty	nicidal /	Other LD.#	Pou		DILLARD Transporting Office		<u>EL</u>	LE	D. #	01843 Appency							PAGE 1 OF	7
INT.	MALO	ON 75	210	1817 82	D. DILLA			18	343 1	WPBPD	Witness is	are if subject	igned with a	"X".			_ ~	_

DUI PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

On the	12th	Day of	May,	2021	at	5:22	A.M. (P.M)		
Subject:	Knov	vles, Ja	son		Case Number:	2021-0	007109		
Agency:	West Palm B	each Police Do	· ·····		Arresting Officer:	Inv. D. Dil	lard #1843		
Driving Patter			Personal						
I responded to the area of Georgia Ave. and Roseland Dr. in reference to a 2 vehicle collision involving a possible impaired driver. Upon arrival I made contact with Jennifer Estrada who was an involved driver. Estrada stated she was traveling South on Georgia Ave. when she observed a white Chrysler 300 traveling North toward her and crossing over the double yellow line into her lane. She stated the vehicle kept drifting over into her lane and she swerved to the right in an attempt to avoid a collision however the vehicle kept coming in her direction and struck the front of her vehicle with the front. Estrada stated the driver who was the sole occupant of the vehicle exited the driver seat. I made contact with a witness Brantley Mitchell who stated he first observed the driver at the gas station at Forest Hill Blvd. and Georgia Avenue. He stated the driver had difficulty getting the gas pump in the gas tank and forgot to close his gas cap. Mitchell stated he followed the driver North on Georgia Ave. and observed him having difficulty maintaining his lane of travel. Mitchell stated the white Chrysler struck a parked Amazon truck South of Nottingham Blvd. and blew the red light continuing North on Georgia Avenue. Mitchell said by the time he caught up to the Chrysler the crash with the grey Chrysler had already happened. The driver of the vehicle who was the sole occupant of the vehicle verbally identified himself as Jason Knowles. This was verified by DAVID.									
Observation of Driver Upon making contact with the driver he was standing near a tree away from the crash scene. I									
	immediately observed the drivers eyelids to be droopy. The drivers pupils were constricted and his eyes were bloodshot. The driver's movements were slow and lethargic and his speech was slurred.								
Drivers Statem	ents:			•					
was coming from school and facing around the block.	Conniston Middle S away from the ele	School and headii mentary school. V now the crash hap	ng toward S. Olive Vhen confronted opened and he st	e Elementary. with this the di ated he got in	a DUI investigation. P It should be noted he river stated he got los to an accident 2 week	was heading tow t and turned arou	vard the middle nd so he went		
Odors: No odor			`						
—		Ge	neral Ob	servation	ons	÷			
Speech: slurred	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					-			
Attitude: passiv	8	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Clothing: Green	Shirt/Khaki Shorts/	White Socks/No 8	Shoes						
	ms/Medication				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
l ast nig	iver stated: No pht, Lower bac ption glasses	ж апа Орре	r iveck pain	azadone a from the a	nd Marijuana, L ccident, No dia	ast smoked betes or epil	marijuana epsy, No		

DUI PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

Knowles, Jason Case Number: 2021-0007109 Subject: **Roadside Tasks** Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus Left Eye Does Not Follow Smoothly Right Eye Does Not Follow Smoothly Left Eye Jerks at 45 Degree Angle or Less Right Eye Jerks at 45 Degree Angle or Less Distinct Jerking Left Eye at Maximum Deviation Distinct Jerking Right Eye at Maximum Deviation While performing this exercise I did not observe Lack of smooth pursuit, Distinct and sustained nystagmus at maximum deviation, angle of onset prior to 45 degrees, or Vertical Nystagmus. I did observe Lack of Convergence in both eyes. The drivers eye lids were very droopy and his pupils were constricted. Walk and Turn Task I instructed the driver to stand with his right foot in front of his left foot on a solid white line and to remain in this position until told to begin. I explained and demonstrated the exercise and the driver stated he understood the instructions. Once told to begin the driver took 11 steps instead of the 9 as instructed, the driver took a slight pause between steps and I observed body tremors throughout the exercise. The driver stopped and asked if he should turn around. I advised the driver yes. The driver did not complete the turn as instructed due to the front foot being the left instead of the right. The driver took 9 steps back again pausing between steps. I again observed body tremors. The driver did not count his steps out loud as instructed. One Leg Stand I had the driver stand with his feet together and hands down at his side. I explained and demonstrated the exercise and the driver stated he understood the instructions. The driver lifted his left foot off the ground approximately 1-2". The driver set his foot down twice during the exercise. Once the driver counted to 9 he asked if he was supposed to switch feet I advised him not to. Finger To Nose I had the driver stand with his feet together and index fingers pointed straight out. I explained and demonstrated the exercise to the driver and he stated he understood. I instructed the driver to close his eyes. On the first left the driver opened his eyes and asked, "huh...left?" I began demonstrating the exercise again and the driver stated he understood. On all lefts and rights the driver brought the correct finger to his nose except the 2nd right. On the 2nd right the driver brought the tip of his right finger to his left nostril then to the tip of his nose. I observed the driver swaying from front to back during this exercise. Romberg Balance The driver stated his highest level of education was some college. The driver stated he knew the alphabet but could recite the alphabet in completion from A to Z. I had the driver stand with his feet together and hands down at his side. The driver was instructed to recite the alphabet from A-Z in a non-rhythmic manner when told to begin. The driver stated he understood the instructions. Once told to begin the driver recited the alphabet correctly from A to U then recited: U, W, F, Y, Z. The drivers volume also tapered off from the beginning to the end as if he was falling asleep. The driver was observed swaying from front to back and toward the end leaning backward. **Breath Results from Instrument** 1st Result 2nd Result **3rd Result** 0.000 If Applicable State of Florida County of Palm Beach The Following Instrument was notorized or sworn before me this (DATE) BEVERLY SUPPONEED Iden **Notary Public** MY COMMISSION # GG 188278 EXPIRES: May 30, 2022 Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary / Clerk of Courts / Officer (FSS: 117.10)

Page 2 of 2

Signature of Arresting Officer

A	Agency ORI Number			ROBABLE CAI	JSE AFFIDAVII	<u>.</u>			t for Werre It for Caple		JUVENILE
M	FL 0500800	Agency Name WEST F	PALM BEAC	CH POLICE		Agency Report ?	2021-	กกก	71 <i>n</i> 'a		
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3. Mise		5. Ordinance			Special Notes		403		
DE	Name (Last, First, Middle)		TIC MISOSTHERINOF	6. Other				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
E	KNOWLES, JASON RY	AN			Charge Description	-		W	М	10/1	7/1979
HAR	893.13(6)(A) SCHED 1V PO	SSESSION	OF SCHEDUL	E IV							
G E 8	Charge Description			•	Charge Description				,		
> .	Victim's Name (Lest, First, Middle)		*					Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
C T	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	<u>-</u>	(State)	(Zlp)	Phone			Add	ress Source	·
- 4	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)		(State)	(ZIp)	Phone			000	upation	
Н	The undersigned certifies and swears the	at he/she has it	t and resonable on	ounds to believe and d	one bollows that the ab-						
	The Person taken into custody		v ava tesonimos At			ove named Def	endant comm	itted the	followin	g violation d	of law.
	committed the below acts in r			was	observed by	that	he/she saw	the an	rested p	erson con	who told nmitt the below acts.
	admitting to the below facts. On the 12 day of	May	2021		ound to have commi	tted the below	w acts, resu	ilting fr	om my	(described	d) investigation.
					_ (Specifically incl.			_/			
	On Wednesday, May 1	2, 2021	at appro	ximately 1	.609 hours	I, Inv.	Danie	1 D	illa	rd re	sponded
	to Georgia Ave. and a possible imparied	driver	na Dr. 11 . The dri	l relerence Lver Jason	to a 2-ve Knowles (W	hicle t /M DOB	raffic 10/17/	CO 1197	llis Q) (ion i denti	nvolving
P R.	himself verbally an	d was v	erified k	DY DAVID. A	DUI inves	tigatio	II Was	per	form	ed on	Enow] es
О В											
AB											
E	Knowles was searched incident to arrest by Ofc. Garic #2232. Ofc. Garic located a small white rectangular pill located in Knowles front right pocket. Ofc. Garic showed the pill										
	to this writer. The	pill h	ad 2 vert	ical score	s and an i	morint	of G37	22.	As .	a cer	tified
Å	drug recognition ex Alprazolam also kno	pert and	d trainin	ig and expe	rience I re	ecogniz	ed thi	.s D	i11 ·	to be	22
S	book which confirme	d it was	Alprazo	lam. The A	lprzolam w	eighed	e 2020 0.0 gr	ams	ug 1	dent1:	fier
	At this time I find	probab	le cause	to exist t	o arrest a	nd char	co Jac	on 1	.	100 f	(1)
Ť A	count of FSS 893.13	(6)(A)	Possessio	n of a Sch	edule IV s	bstanc	96 Jas 6.		MIOW.	TGS T	or (1)
Ε											
E		7	77								.]
T			>								
l					•						
١											
					0						
	7		<u></u>		<u> </u>						
â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M	1/1/	Man		Th	1/1	THE STATE OF THE S				
-2-	Melle	XX	ÜÜN		SIGNATURE	OF ARRESTIN	G / INVESTIG	SATING	OFFICE	R	
R	NOTARY PUBLIC JCLERK O	A A	BEVERLY SU			RD, DAN		0184	3)		
Î	-//-		Y COMMISSION EXPIRES: May	30, 2022	NA!	05/12		rkint)			PAGE
Ē		7.95 Parkin Bon	ided Thru Notary Pu	iblic Underwriters			ATE .				1 0 1

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

ı, Daniel Dillard	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	
am a member of West Palm Bea	ch Police Department , and I do swear
(Name of la	aw enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 12th day of May	, 2021, at5:22 P.M □ A.M.
DRIVER Jason	Ryan Knowles
•	OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# K542436793770 , state of	Florida , was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense ofDUI Damage to Property	by Inv. Daniel Dillard and
issued Citation # AC6RSME	(Name of Arresting Officer)
That on or about the 12th day of May	, 2021, at6:28P.M A.M.
Palm Beach	A.W.
m County,	
I requested that the driver submit to a breath an	nd/or urine test to determine his or her blood alcohol leve
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substa	ances. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to suo
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her dr	iving privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refuse!
ioi a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her dr	TVID privilege had been previously suspended for refusion a
subilit to a dicaul, utilie of blood test. I also informe	If the driver that he or she commits a misdomonar by activity
to subtine to a fawful test as requested above if his	S OF her driving privilege has been previously suspended for
iciusal to sublint to a lawiul test of his of her breath	LUTING OF BLOOD Additionally I informed the driver that if h
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year	will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver' ir in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she ha
previously been disqualified as a result of a refusa	if in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the drive
refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	a to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the drive
	All Ho
	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
	Correctional Officer
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO	OTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
THE ATTEMATI MOST BE NO	71 ARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
	Signature of Attesting Officer
(AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	- B or Gridor
137/2 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
ne this / ~ ~ doy of 7/1/24 a 20 1 /	Title
the this $\frac{\sqrt{200}}{\sqrt{2000}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2000}}{\sqrt{2000}}$, $\frac{\sqrt{2000}}{\sqrt{2000}}$, $\frac{\sqrt{2000}}{\sqrt{2000}}$,	
be this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{11}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$	Date Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
v ofc Dillaco.	Date Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
the is personally known to me or who has produced	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor
y of of land, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
y of of large who has produced as identification lotary Public	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.
y of oil of or who has produced as identification lotary Public	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: WEST PALM BEACH P.D.					
SUBJECT: KNOWLES, JASON RYAN	CASE NUMBER: 21064840					
DATE: May 12, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A					
BEGINNING TIME: 1816	ENDING TIME: 1831					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .000 TIME 1818 A.M. F	P.M.					
3) Refused TIME 1828 A.M. A.M.	P.M.					
BREATH OPERATOR: S. Owen #3184						
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. Karlecke #6467						
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS						
SPEECH:						
ATTITUDE: QUIET, CO-OPERATIVE						
CLOTHING: WHITE SOCKS, TAN SHORTS, GREEN LS SHIRT						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE						
MEDICATIONS: TRAZODONE						
OTHER:						
DROOPY EYES, UN-STEADY ON FEET, SLEEPY COULDN'	T KEEP EYES OPEN					

COMMENTS:

DEFENDANT AND OFFICER DILLARD #1843 OF WEST PALM BEACH P.D. ARRIVED AT 1750 HOURS. A/O OBSERVED 20 MINUTES. A/O REQUESTED BREATH, DEFENDANT AGREED. NO PROBLEM WITH TEST, DEFENDANT BLEW 000'S. A/O REQUESTED URINE, DEFENDANT REFUSED. A/O READ I/C, DEFENDANT DIDN'T UNDERSTAND, A/O EXPLAINED I/C DEFENDANT UNDERSTOOD AND STILL REFUSED. A/O READ C/W, DEFENDANT UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS, DEFENDANT REFUSED Q & A AND DRE.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006027 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 05/12/2021

Observation	Agency	Inspec	tion.	04/00/2005
Observation	Daniel . 1		CTOIL.	04/09/2021
ODSETATION	reriod E	Began:	17:50	

Subject's Name: JASON R KNOWLES

Results:

DOB: 10/17/1979 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L		
	Diagnostics Check	OK	Time	
	Air Blank	0.000	18:16	
•	Control Test	0.079	18:17	
•	Air Blank	0.000	18:17 18:17	
្តាស់ ស្រាស់	Subject Sample #1	0.000	10:17	
•	Air Blank	0.000	18:18	
•	Air Blank	0.000	18:20	•
•	Subject Sample #2	0.000	18:21	
	Contact -	0.000	18:21	
•	N	0.080	1,8:22	
	Diagnostics Check	0.000	18:22	·
	ghostics check	UK .	-:18:22	•
		F 11		
A District the Control of the Contro				
			لهميدها والرجامين المواريقين مراا الماها بعدا أبالوال الهام المام	complete the second of the first of the foreign the second of the second
Sandres Landers et al. 1997 of	· .'			
and the first of the second second			Control of the Contro	
•			e kuma na mana ang ang	3 3
			÷ ,	
			india garan da artuga a	
the second secon				*
			to the state of th	* *
Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2			3 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
Exp: 10/05/2022			•	
	010			
State of Florida, County of	Jalm Bear	γl^{\prime}	Territoria	
77				
Personally appeared before me	the undergrades			
Personally appeared before me	one undersigned a	uthority, who (4	is personally know	wa to me or
states:	as identif	ication, and who	after being placed	inder oath
A ('		• •	- 14 T	-made outli,
I SUE OWEN	ning" - Just			
Department of Law Enforcement	, noid a valid Br	eath Test Opera	tor permit issued by	the Florida
accordance with Chapter 110 0	i administered th	he above breath	test to the subject ,	smed share i-
accordance with Chapter 11D-8, report of that breath test.	riorida Administ	rative Code, and	this form is a true	and accurate
- speed of that Breach lest.	1000000	[?	/ 22 4 102 46	and accurate
Breath Test Operator:	11/0/1/1/1/1/1	1 de an	20/1	
prodem rest operator:		KIKIM-	Date: 05//2/>/	
	Signature		7	
Sworn to for affirmed) : s	1271	in A		
Sworn to (or affirmed) before m	e this 12th day	of _/// (1)	, 2021	,
MILLER		(
Signature of Notary Public-State of		2tc, 1), 1	llaRA	
or modern rubile-state of	Florida Printe	d Name of Notary	Public-State of Florida	-
			or * TOT TOG	

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the testing accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDEE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

the transfer of the transfer of the state of The second of the second of the second

- stabil ceth.

SUB	BJECT:	CASE NUMBER: _		_
	IMPLIED CONSENT FOR			
	NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICA	ABLE TO THE TYPE (OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.	
	m now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of needs.	your BREATH for the p	ourpose of determining its alcohol	
	The state of the s	-OR-	<i>A</i>	
I an	m now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of emical or controlled substances.	your URINE for the pu	rpose of detecting the presence of	
,		·UK·		
I an and	m now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of d the presence of chemical or controlled substances.	your BLOOD for the pu	irpose of detecting its alcohol content	
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT	DOES NOT COMPLY	WITH YOUR REQUEST. /	
	Submitted of the same of the s			
I an	m	of the	Y	
	you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, riod of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urinquested of you and if your driving privilege has been your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. UBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	ne or blood. Additionally previously suspended for misdemearter. Refusal to	y, if you refuse to submit to the test I have a prior refusal to submit to a lawful to submit to the test I have requested of you	est ou
	CONSTITUT	IONAL WARNI	NGS	

IA	AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE	ANY STATEMENTS THA	AT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHT	<u>[S</u>
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer	any questions.	A Committee of the Comm	
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given		, de la companya de l	
3.	questioning.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4.	statements and during any questioning.		**************************************	وخابق
5.				
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to	o make a statement. Thi	s must be of your own free will.	
7 .	Any statement can and will be used against you in	a court of law.		
SU	USPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Or VZDTO			

SUBJECT:	The state of	CASE NUMBEI	8 <u>200-1604 8</u>	
	QUESTIONS	S AND ANSW	/ERS	
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YO NONE OF THE FOLLOWING	OU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.	THESE RIGHTS IN M	IND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME O	F, ALL OF, OR
WERE YOU OPERATING A M	OTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIM	E OF THE STOP/ACC	IDENT?	
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?				
	Y WERE YOU ON?			
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL	WHERE DID YOU STA	RT?		
WHAT TIME DID YOU START	WHA	AT TIME IS IT NOW? _		
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE?	WHAT	DAY OF THE WEEK I	S IT?	
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY A	RE YOU IN NOW?		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT?	~	WHAT DID YOU EAT?		
WHAT HAVE VOU REEN DA	INCLEOR THE LAST THREE I	HOURS?		
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH	HAVE YO	U BEEN DRINKING?	WHAT?	
HOW MUCH?	WHERE?	MTIW	WHOM?	
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOU	R FIRST DRINK?	AND YOUR	LAST DRINK?	
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YO				
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFEC		ARE YOU U	INDER THE INFLUENCE?	
HAVE YOU CONSUMED AN	Y ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACS	IDENT?	HOW MUCH?	
WHAT?	WHERE?		WHEN?	
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE	YOU IN?		_ WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?	<u></u>
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSIC	CAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES?	WHAT?		
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURE!	D? WHAT'S V	WRONG?		
DO YOU LIMP?	DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP	ON THE HEAD RECE	NTLY?	
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDEN	T TODAY?	gard.		
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRI	UGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJ	UANA TODAY?	WHEN?	
	R OR DENTIST TODAY?			
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRI	ESCRIPTION MEDICINES?	WHAT?	WHEN?	
DO YOU HAVE: EPI	LEPSY?		_	
	ASS EYE?		_	
FAI	R INFECTION?			1 that four where
DIA	ER EAR TROUBLE? BETES?		- ·	ken meneral and a second
			TED BY GLASSES?	
			ΓΙΟΝ?	
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A D	rivers license in any ot	HER STATE?	WHERE?	
INTERVIEWER:		<u> </u>		
WHITE -	STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DF	ISMV PINK - CENT	RAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL	

PBSO #6129C REV. 9/93



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	·
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
2		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
ıl Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
퓽			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

2 11 11 1 2001011700	Date: 5/13/2021
Booking Number: 2021011583	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007